
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for December 5-11, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between December 5-11, 2016 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

WASTE SHIPPING (SRCSGT) 
SOL: NEPS17-1108 
DUE: 121516 
POC: Venus M. Blumenstein, Contracts/Procurement Spec., Venus.Blumenstein@nv.doe.gov, 702-295-1629, Fax:
702-295-1906; Debora Bryson, Contracts/Procurement Manager, Debora.Bryson@nv.doe.gov, 702-295-2194, Fax:
702-295-1906. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/NEPS17-1108/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. Navarro c/o U.S. DOE is seeking DOE Motor Carrier Evaluation Program (MCEP) freight transportation
sources that are able to meet the requirements in the Statement of Work, a copy of which is attached to the
FedBizOpps notice. Prime contractor Navarro plans to award an IDIQ subcontract to provide trained and qualified
personnel, equipment, tools, materials, supervision, and other items and services necessary for transportation of
low-level radioactive waste and other materials or equipment to/from the Tonopah Test Range, in Tonopah, Nevada,
and to/from the Nevada National Security Site Radioactive Waste Management Complex in Area 3 or Area 5. Offerors
on this procurement must be approved by the Department of Transportation under the Motor Carrier Evaluation
Program and not on the current carrier watch list under that program. All interested parties are invited to submit a
company statement or descriptive literature that provides sufficient detail to enable a preliminary determination of
company capabilities. No pricing or other bid documentation should be provided at this time. A formal Request for
Proposal will be issued at a later date. Email information or questions to Venus.Blumenstein@nv.doe.gov, referencing
NEPS17-1108. SUBMIT CAPABILITIES INFORMATION BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM PT ON DECEMBER 15, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/07/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Navarro Research and Engineering Inc., North Las Vegas, NV. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5495 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL, LABORATORY ANALYSIS, & EMERGENCY SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N00173-17-R-EJ03 
DUE: 122716 
POC: Eric Jones, Contract Specialist, eric.jones@nrl.navy.mil, 202-404-2407; Lynn Muck, Contracting Officer, 
lynn.muck@nrl.navy.mil, 202-767-5227. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/ONR/N00173/N00173-17-R-EJ03/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This notice is a request for information (RFI) only; no solicitation is available at this time. The Naval
Research Laboratory is conducting market research to evaluate the availability of potential sources capable of fulfilling
a service requirement for laboratory analysis, hazardous waste disposal, and emergency services relative to hazardous
materials. The general services to be accomplished safely are the sorting, stabilization, spill cleanup, packaging,
profiling, labeling, manifesting, unknown wastes identification and disposal, cylinder downloading, decommissioning,
decontaminating, chemical stabilization disposal and identification of cylinders, transportation, and off site (off NRL
property) treatment and/or disposal of all items designated as hazardous waste, hazardous waste oil, wastewater,
contaminated soil, polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB), organic and inorganic chemical wastes; flammable, corrosive,
oxidizer, toxic or highly toxic, reactive and organic peroxide waste chemicals and/or chemically contaminated
equipment. The aforementioned services require the contractor to provide the necessary services on both a routine
and emergency basis. Services are needed at multiple NRL sites within the continental United States, including one
decommissioned naval ship that is permanently moored. Performance may require the awardee to work with a variety
of substances, containers, and government equipment under both routine and emergency circumstances at multiple
locations. Needs can vary greatly depending upon research and development being performed by the Government. IT
IS ANTICIPATED THAT A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS WILL BE ISSUED EARLY IN 2017. Answers to this RFI will be key in
shaping certain aspects of the requirement. The Government is contemplating a solicitation of proposals for award of
an IDIQ contract (one 12-month base year with four one-year options), upon which firm-fixed-price task orders will
be issued. The Government currently contemplates a full and open competition unless the results from this RFI
support a set-aside of any kind. Federal multiple award schedule holders and/or small businesses are encouraged to
reply. Attached to the FedBizOpps notice is a draft Performance Work Statement (PWS) for the effort. The Government
is currently in the planning stages for this procurement and may continue to modify the language within the PWS as
necessary. RESPONSES TO THIS RFI ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 27, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Office of Naval Research, Naval Research Laboratory, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5497 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION USING ADVANCED CLASSIFICATION, CAMP BOWIE, BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912BV-17-S-1001 
DUE: 123016 
POC: Brenda K. Anderson, Contract Specialist, brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil, Phone: 918-669-7274. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV-17-S-1001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This is a sources sought announcement for market survey information only, to be used for acquisition
strategy planning purposes. Respondents will not be notified of the Sources Sought evaluation results. The U.S. Army

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 5-11, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:Venus.Blumenstein@nv.doe.gov
mailto:Debora.Bryson@nv.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/NEPS17-1108/listing.html
mailto:Venus.Blumenstein@nv.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7c4629e66dd742fd8e7c0e5b60001bec&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:eric.jones@nrl.navy.mil
mailto:lynn.muck@nrl.navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/ONR/N00173/N00173-17-R-EJ03/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5329ca3e4e7388e86af05af8aa5d09b6&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV-17-S-1001/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Corps of Engineers - Tulsa District is conducting market research to determine the availability of firms for anticipated
environmental remediation services that include remedial investigation and removal actions for munitions and
explosives of concern (MEC) using advanced geophysical classification (AGC)/advanced classification (AC)
methodology. The purpose of this sources sought is to determine the availability of firms of all business sizes
possessing the knowledge of and equipment for AGC/AC. Interested small business, 8(a), HUBZone, woman-owned
small business, veteran-owned small business, service-disabled veteran-owned small business, and large business
concerns are encouraged to respond to this sources sought. The NAICS code for this procurement is 562910,
Environmental Remediation Services, which has a small business size standard of 750 employees. Contractors
responding to this sources sought must complete the on-line Survey Monkey questionnaire linked to the FedBizOpps
notice. A pdf copy of the questionnaire is attached to the FedBizOpps announcement for respondents to review before
beginning the online survey because the questions must be answered sequentially and the survey tool does not lend
itself to making changes once input begins. THIS SOURCES SOUGHT CLOSES AT 5:00 PM CT ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER
30, 2016, after which the Survey Monkey questionnaire will no longer be available. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Tulsa. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5497 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (EMS), CONSULTING SERVICES, AND TRAINING PROJECTS IDC (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912BV-17-S-2001 
DUE: 123016 
POC: Brenda K. Anderson, Contract Specialist, brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil, Phone: 918-669-7274. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV-17-S-2001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This is a sources sought announcement for market survey information only, to be used for acquisition
strategy planning purposes. Respondents will not be notified of the Sources Sought evaluation results. The U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers - Tulsa District is conducting market research for an anticipated Environmental Management
System (EMS) consulting services and training projects indefinite delivery contract (IDC). The purpose of this sources
sought is to determine the availability of firms of all business sizes possessing knowledge of EMS. The type of set-aside
decision(s) to be issued will depend upon the responses to this notice and resultant market research obtained.
Interested small business, 8(a), HUBZone, woman-owned small business, service-disabled veteran-owned small
business, and large business firms are encouraged to respond. The NAICS code for this procurement is 541620,
Environmental Consulting Services, which has a small business size standard of $15M. Firms interested in responding
to this sources sought must complete the on-line Survey Monkey questionnaire linked to the FedBizOpps notice. A pdf
copy of the questionnaire is attached to the FedBizOpps announcement for respondents to review before beginning the
online survey because the questions must be answered sequentially and the survey tool does not lend itself to making
changes once input begins. THIS SOURCES SOUGHT CLOSES AT 5:00 PM CT ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2016, after
which the Survey Monkey questionnaire will no longer be available. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Tulsa. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5497 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS / WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912PF17R0004 
DUE: 010917 
POC: Sonia Zanobini, Contract Specialist, sonia.zanobini2.ln@mail.mil, Phone: (39) 050-54-8364, Fax:
0039050548289. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7 
NAICS: 562112. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being requested as a Request for
Quotation and a written solicitation will not be issued. The purpose of this combined synopsis/solicitation is to
purchase the following services: Supporting the environmental engineering and compliance program for the
Directorate of Public Works (DPW) Environmental Division (ED) at United States Army Garrison (USAG) Italy Darby
Military Community (DMC), Italy. The tasks are intended to provide hazardous materials and waste management. The
tasks of this requirement shall be performed onsite at the USAG Italy, DMC located between the cities of Livorno and
Pisa in the Tuscany region of central Italy, situated within the Province of Pisa on the Western cot of Italy. Formerly
known as "USAG Livorno" the DMC project areas are consisting of the four following separate facilities: Camp Darby,
Livorno Training Area, Ammunition Storage Area and Leghorn Army Depot. No site visit will be held for this
requirement. This contract will utilize Wide Area Workflow (WAWF) which is a secure Web-based system for electronic
invoicing, receipt and acceptance. The WAWF application enables electronic form submission of Invoices and
Government Inspection and Acceptance documents in order to support DoD's goal of moving to a paperless acquisition
process. ALL PROPOSALS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER NO LATER THAN 12:00 PM
(GMT+01:00, ROME) ON JANUARY 9, 2017. All quotes shall be submitted in English and include the company point of
contact, phone number, and email address. Only electronic (CD-R or DVD-R) copies of the quote shall be accepted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/07/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ECC, 414th CSB (W912PF) Vicenza, Italy. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5495 

RESOLICITATION: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFPS) FOR U.S. PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTOR (PSC) 
ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SPECIALIST (ERS), USAID/VIETNAM (COMBINE) 
SOL: SOL-440-17-000001 
DUE: 010917 
POC: Hoa Hoang, Acquisition and Assistance Specialist, hoahoang@usaid.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548 
NAICS: 541990. The United States Government, represented by the U.S. Agency for International Development
(USAID), is seeking proposals (Optional Form 612s) from U.S. citizens interested in providing expertise in
environmental remediation as a PSC. The ERS is a USAID/Vietnam technical subject matter expert on toxic
substances/hazardous waste remediation. As an important member of the USAID/Vietnam Mission team, the ERS will
serve as the USAID/Vietnam principal and lead official in the process of the toxic substances/hazardous waste

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 5-11, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9af0780968a600b30aadf8ea8107724a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:brenda.k.anderson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA56/W912BV-17-S-2001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a563ae8a5df254ec9514331f38f8cdcc&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sonia.zanobini2.ln@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=053071d6d298115f3c4c6d610add0ca7&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:hoahoang@usaid.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


remediation strategy, providing highly specialized technical expertise to provide technical direction to remediation
contractors, develop program responses, and design specific activities. The ERS will guide and monitor implementation
of the entire range of interventions in toxic substances/hazardous remediation in targeted areas of Vietnam as
determined by USG and GVN consultations and agreement. The ERS will collaborate and consult closely with other
partners in the USG and GVN, as well as other international organizations, non-governmental organizations,
contractors and technical specialists to implement all components of this assistance. The ERS will manage contracts for
toxic substances/hazardous waste remediation activities, as assigned by the ESDO Director, including the evaluation of
these activities. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: One to two contractors to start o/a March 2017 for an initial 2-year period
with three one-year extension options. The option years may be exercised depending on the need for continuation of
such services, availability of funds, satisfactory performance, and the needs of the Environment and Social
Development Office (ESDO), USAID/Vietnam.SUBMIT APPLICATIONS VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM HANOI,
VIETNAM, LOCAL TIME ON JANUARY 9, 2017. Only short-listed candidates will be contacted. The award of a contract is
subject to the availability of funds. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/07/16 
SPONSOR: Agency for International Development, Overseas Missions, Vietnam USAID-Hanoi. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5495 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL STUTTGART (COMBINE) 
SOL: W91WFU-17-Q-0001 
DUE: 011017 
POC: Birgit De Luca, birgit.deluca.ln@mail.mil, Phone: 497117294142; Nathan Pauly, nathan.r.pauly2.civ@mail.mil,
Phone: 07117292939. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e 
NAICS: 562112. This combined synopsis/solicitation is for a non-personal service contract to provide removal,
transportation, and disposal of contaminated soil within the USAG Stuttgart, Germany, as described in the Performance
Work Statement. Past experience shows that soil and asphalt excavated during construction projects are potentially
contaminated with typical hazardous substances and therefore must be transported off-post and disposed of at a
proper disposal facility. The work will consist of loading, transportation and disposal of designated quantities of
contaminated materials according to the degree and type of contamination. Contaminated soil can be generated at the
following installations: Kelley Barracks, Patch Barracks, Robinson Barracks, Echterdingen Army Airfield, Panzer
Kaserne and Golf Course Kornwestheim. The contractor shall accomplish the sampling of soil and send to a laboratory
for analysis as needed. The excavated soil could be contaminated by hydrocarbons, BTEX (benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, and xylene) or PAH (polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon). RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE
10:00 AM CENTRAL EUROPEAN TIME (4:00 AM ET) ON JANUARY 10, 2017. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SOLICITED AS
FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION WITHOUT EXCLUSIONS. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/05/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ECC, 409th CSB (W91WFU) RCO Stuttgart,
Germany. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 7, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5493 

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING, COMPLIANCE, AND REMEDIATION TECHNICAL SERVICES (EPCARTS)(COMBINE) 
SOL: W9113M-17-R-0001 
DUE: 011617 
POC: Jessica N. Ely, Contracting Officer, jessica.n.ely3.civ@mail.mil, 256-955-5974; Robin W. Easter, Contract
Specialist, robin.w.easter.civ@mail.mil, 256-955-5964. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318 
NAICS: 562910. This is the release of the formal solicitation (W9113M-17-R-0001) for Environmental Planning,
Compliance, and Remediation Technical Services (EPCARTS) in support of the US Army Space and Missile Defense
Command/Army Forces Strategic Command (USASMDC/ARSTRAT). THIS SOLICITATION IS A COMPETITIVE 8(A)
SET-ASIDE for a single-award IDIQ contract, NAICS code 562910. The anticipated period of performance is a five-year
ordering period (three-year base and two one-year options). This acquisition is for services to support the world-wide
full-spectrum life cycle environmental mission of the USASMDC/ARSTRAT, including but not limited to ensuring the
timely delivery of the following services: environmental remediation and pollution prevention services, and
environmental planning, analyses, compliance, and NEPA support services for USASMDC/ARSTRAT and its space and
missile defense customers. All questions regarding this solicitation must be received by December 23 in writing via
email to Jessica N. Ely at Jessica.n.ely3.civ@mail.mil. Telephone inquiries will NOT be accepted or acknowledged.
PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 3:00 PM CT ON JANUARY 16, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/06/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - RSA (W9113M) - (SPS), Redstone Arsenal,
AL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 8, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5494 

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY SERVICES SUPPORTING THE REVISION TO THE UNREGULATED CONTAMINANT MONITORING
RULE (UCMR 4) (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-CI-17-00004 
POC: Donna Reinhart, Reinhart.Donna@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541380. The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Office of Water, Office of Ground Water and Drinking
Water (OGWDW), Technical Support Center will require contract laboratory support for analytical services in
conjunction with the implementation of the fourth Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR 4). This rule
requires PWSs to collect occurrence data for contaminants that may be present in drinking water but are not yet
subject to EPA's drinking water standards set under the Safe Drinking Water Act. This rule benefits public health by
providing EPA and other interested parties with scientifically valid data on the national occurrence of selected
contaminants in drinking water. This dataset is one of the primary sources of information on occurrence, levels of
exposure and estimated population exposure the Agency uses to develop regulatory decisions for contaminants in the
public drinking water supply. UCMR 4 was proposed December 11, 2015, and is expected to be promulgated as a final
regulatory action in late 2016/early 2017. The UCMR 4 proposal outlines monitoring for 30 new chemical contaminants

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 5-11, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09f05074f0e9add0d7ce17d994025548&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:birgit.deluca.ln@mail.mil
mailto:nathan.r.pauly2.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=29c71561035e7c52a590b2af7cf2b15e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jessica.n.ely3.civ@mail.mil
mailto:robin.w.easter.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318
mailto:Jessica.n.ely3.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=60fddf1dc9989c320e41d421a192c318&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Reinhart.Donna@epa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


between 2018 and 2020 using analytical methods developed by EPA and consensus organizations. Laboratories must
successfully complete the EPA Laboratory Approval Program prior to analyzing UCMR 4 samples. The program is
currently open and laboratories are encouraged to apply for method-specific UCMR 4 approval as early as possible. As
a means to reduce the UCMR 4 compliance burden on small public water systems (those serving less than 10,000
individuals), EPA anticipates selecting a representative sample of 1,600 small systems that must comply with the
UCMR 4 monitoring requirements. EPA pays the analytical costs for the water samples collected at these small water
systems. The anticipated future procurement for these analytical services will specifically serve as the means for
conducting these small system sample analyses. Any laboratory interested in submitting a proposal to provide
analytical services to EPA under the future anticipated procurement must seek and receive EPA lab approval (through
the EPA UCMR 4 Laboratory Approval Program) for the EPA methods identified for UCMR 4 contaminants no later than
May 2017. These EPA methods include 200.8, 525.3, 530, 541, 544, 545, 546, and 552.3. Laboratories should note
that there are two EPA methods for the haloacetic acid (HAA) groups. This procurement will require lab approval for
EPA Method 552.3 for HAAs. The indicators for the HAA monitoring include bromide and total organic carbon (TOC).
This procurement will also require lab approval for either EPA Method 300.0/300.1 for bromide and either Standard
Methods 5310B/5310C for TOC. Proficiency Testing (PT) is an integral part of the UCMR 4 Laboratory Approval
Program. A lab must pass a PT study for each method for which it seeks to gain UCMR 4 approval. Each PT Study is
tentatively planned for the middle of the designated month (specific dates will later be defined to qualifying labs).
UCMR 4 monitoring is expected to begin in January 2018. For questions regarding the Lab Approval Program, contact 
UCMR_Lab_Approval@epa.gov. It is anticipated that the synopsis for this requirement will be posted in March 2017
and THE SOLICITATION FOR THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE POSTED AROUND THE APRIL-MAY 2017 TIMEFRAME. The
details of the future procurement are posted only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00004&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/05/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division. 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 7, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5493 

REVISE AND UPDATE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, SAFETY, AND CLEANUP PLANS FOR NIOSH LANDFILL 
SOL: 2017-Q-66202 
POC: Kari L. Skovira, J.D., Contract Specialist, kuf5@cdc.gov, 412-386-5234. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/CDCP/CMBP/2017-Q-66202/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) intends to award a sole-source
firm-fixed-price purchase order to Diversified Consulting Engineers for services to revise and update an Environmental
Health and Safety Plan and Cleanup Plan previously drafted for the landfill investigation and closure at the National
Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH) in Pittsburgh, PA. Diversified Consulting Engineers prepared and
authored the drafts in 2007, and subsequent studies and changes to regulations and guidance manuals need to be
incorporated into the final reports. Diversified Consulting Engineers possesses the body of work, historical knowledge,
and supporting information and discussions with the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection required to
update the drafts. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 12/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Acquisition and
Assistance Field Branch (Pittsburgh). 
PUBLICATION DATE: December 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5497 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 5-11, 2016

mailto:UCMR_Lab_Approval@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00004&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00004&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d9321bc47782870d76e4afc777a5b5b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:kuf5@cdc.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/CDCP/CMBP/2017-Q-66202/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9e70ead32a1d47bbaddbb3789e1702e4&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

